
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4221
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2010
PROPOSALS UNDER NATIONAL AFFORESTATION PROGRAMME
Bajwa Shri Partap Singh;Bhaiya Shri Shivraj;Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai;Mahajan Smt. Sumitra

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received several proposals from various State Governments including Madhya Pradesh under National Afforestation Programme during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the details of there of the proposals cleared alongwith the funds released so far, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a) Yes, Sir

(b) & (c) The Ministry of Environment & Forests is implementing National Afforestation Programme (NAP) Scheme for regeneration of degraded forest and adjoining lands in the country including the State of Madhya Pradesh. The State-wise details of FDA project proposals received, approved and funds released during last three years (2007-08 to 2009-10) and the Current Year under NAP are given in Annexure.
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